www.extensivetech.com Rev. A
勖昇科技股份有限公 司
Extensive Technology
10.0A ~ 50.0A  Glass Passivated
Single-Phase Bridge Rectifiers - 50V-1000V
Page 1
Unit :inch(mm)

~
~
CIRCUI T DIAGRAM
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
勖昇科技股份有限公 司
Extensive Technology
GBPC10, 15, 25
   35, 40, & 50  Series
                                                                                          Symbols  GBPC  GBPC   GBPC  GBPC  GBPC  GBPC  GBPC  Units
                                                                                                           xx00  xx01  xx02  xx04  xx06  xx08  xx10
Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage                 VRRM        50     100     200    400     600    800   1000   Volts
Maximum RMS Voltage                                                    VRMS        35      70     140     280    420    560   700     Volts
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage                                        VDC            50     100     200    400    600   800   1000   Volts
Maximum Average Forward                        GBPC10                                                          10.0
Rectified Output Current                             GBPC15                                                      15.0
(See Fig. 1)                                                     GBPC25                                                      25.0
                                                                          GBPC35                                                      35.0
                                                                         GBPC40                                                      40.0
                                                                         GBPC50                                                      50.0
Peak Forward Surge Current                      GBPC10                                                      200
8.3mS single half sine-wave superimposed on          GBPC15                                                                    300
rated load (JEDEC Method)                                          GBPC25                                                      300
                                                                        GBPC35                                                      400